
24 July 2007 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 3665  

RX301* 
Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987 

Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2007 

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in 
Executive Council. 

1. Citation 

These regulations are the Rottnest Island Amendment 
Regulations 2007. 

2. Commencement 

These regulations come into operation as follows: 

(a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these 
regulations are published in the Gazette; 

(b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day. 



3666 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 2.1 .Julv 2007 

	

3. 	The regulations amended 

The amendments in these regulations are to the Rottnest Island 
Regulations 1988. 

	

4. 	Schedule 5 amended 

Schedule 5 is amended as follows: 
(a) by deleting all of the Schedule before "Declared 

number" (including the Schedule heading) and inserting 
instead - 

Schedule 5— Annual payment by fishing or diving 
charter operator 

[r. 7A(1 )(a)] 

(b) by deleting "$23.80" and inserting instead - 
46 $24.90 "; 

(c) by deleting "$47.70" and inserting instead - 

" $50.00 "; 
(d) by deleting "$71.50" and inserting instead 

" $74.90 "; 
(e) by deleting "$95.30" and inserting instead - 

" $99.90 ". 

	

5. 	Schedule 6 amended 

(1) Schedule 6 Part 1 is amended as follows: 
(a) in item 1 by deleting "$23.80" and inserting instead - 

" $24.90 "; 
(b) in items 2 and 3 by deleting "$36.30" and inserting 

instead - 
46 $38.00 ". 

(2) Schedule 6 Part 2 is amended as follows: 
(a) in item 1 by deleting "$20.70" and inserting instead - 

" $21.70 "; 
(b) in items 2 and 3 by deleting S3 1. 10" and inserting 

instead - 

$32.60 ". 

	

6. 	Schedule 7 amended 

Schedule 7 is amended as follows: 
(a) in item 1 by deleting "$11.90" and inserting instead - 

44  $12.50 "; 



24 July 2007 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA 	 3667  

(b) in item 2 — 

(i) by deleting "$125.00" and inserting instead — 

" $131.00 "; 

(ii) by deleting "$142.50" and inserting instead — 

" $149.30 "; 

(iii) by deleting "$171.00" and inserting instead — 

" $179.20 "; 

(iv) by deleting "$285.00" and inserting instead — 

" $298.70 "; 

(c) in item 2a by deleting "$125.40" and inserting 
instead — 

" $131.40 "; 

(d) in item 3 by deleting "$36.00-  and inserting instead — 

" $37.70 "; 

(e) in item 4 by deleting "$680, or $68" and inserting 
instead — 

" $715, or $71.30 "; 

(0 in item 5 by deleting "$34" and inserting instead — 

" $35.60 ". 

7. 	Schedule 8 amended 

Schedule 8 is amended as follows: 

(a) by deleting "$41.40" and inserting instead — 

" $43.40 "; 

(b) by deleting "$295.30/m" and inserting instead — 

" $309.50/m "; 

(c) by deleting "$471.40/m" and inserting instead — 

" $494.00/m ". 

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor, 

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council. 


